NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

SOUTH FARMINGDALE FIRE DISTRICT TOWN OF OYSTER BAY NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK TO THE RESIDENTS OF THE SOUTH FARMINGDALE FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with Section 181 of New York State Town Law, a public hearing will be held in the South Farmingdale Fire District on Tuesday, October 18, 2022, at <u>6:00 p.m.</u> located at the South Farmingdale Fire District, 819 South Main Street, Second Floor, South Farmingdale, New York 11735

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a copy of the proposed expenditures and revenues will be available for inspection at the South Farmingdale Fire District, 819 South Main Street, Second Floor, South Farmingdale, New York 11735 between the hours of 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday thru Friday, except holidays and may also be inspected at the Town of Oyster Bay Clerk's Office located at 54 Audrey Avenue, Oyster Bay, New York 11771 between the hours of 9 am to 4:45 p.m.

Dated: South Farmingdale, New York

September 28, 2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SOUTH FARMINGDALE FIRE DISTRICT